MEMORANDUM

TO: Authority Board Members

FROM: Claude Miller Utude Director of Procurement

DATE: March 24, 2015

RE: Approval of Purchase Order for Carousel Industries for Switches for Local Area Network Communications and Support

Board approval is requested to issue a purchase order in the amount of \$79,549.34 to Extreme Networks authorized vendor Carousel Industries. Unit prices for the required items are based on GSA Contract No. GS-35F-0511T.

Each mainline plaza contains a network switch that provides communication for all the toll equipment, phones, desktops and monitoring equipment. The current switches have reached end of life and are no longer supported by the manufacturer. The plaza equipment is dependent upon this equipment for all network communications. The purchase order will allow replacement of the current switches and provide for one year of support.

cc: Joe Berenis, Deputy Executive Director, Engineering, Operations, Construction and Maintenance Laura Kelley, Deputy Executive Director, Finance and Administration Corey Quinn, Director of Expressway Operations

Central Florida Expressway Authority

Extreme Networks

Account Executive:	Vishal Nanda Ken Jones					
Report Created:						
Tracking Number:	195732	GSA # GS-35F-0511T				
luct	C. The state of the	and the second secon		A SHARE AND	1.4 1 Sec. 1.4	
Deliverable	Part #	Description	Qty	MSRP/Unit	MSRP/Total	Extended Price
	16716	X480-G2-24t-GE4-Base Summit X460-G2 24 10/100/1000BASE-T, 12 100/1000BASE-X unpop'd SFP (4 SFP ports shared), Rear VIM Slot (unpop'd), Rear Timing Slot (unpop'd), 2 unpop'd PSU slots, fan module slot (unpop'd), ExtremeXOS Edge license	10	\$3,705.00	\$37,050.00	\$15,80
	16717	X460-G2-48t-GE4-Base Summit X460-G2 48 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 1GBASE-X unpop'd SFP, Rear VIM Slot (unpop'd), Rear Timing Slot (unpop'd), 2 unpop'd PSU slots, fan module slot (unpop'd), ExtremeXOS Edge license	2	\$6,205.00	\$12,410.00	\$5,29
	16422	Core Lic from Edge Lic - X460/-G	27	\$2,995.00	\$80,865.00	\$34,50
	16423	SX460 Core Lic from Adv Edge	5	\$1,995.00	\$9,975.00	\$4,2
	10930A	Summit 300W AC PSU XT	24	\$495.00	\$11,880.00	\$5,06
	10945	FAN Module for Summit X470 Series Switches - front to back airflow	12	\$295.00	\$3,540.00	\$1,5
	10053H-AO	AddOn SFP (mini-GBIC) Module 1000BASE-ZX SFP SMF F/EXTREME 1550NM	20	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,4
	10061	80KM LC ITEMP 100%COMPATIBLE Pwr Cord, 10A,NEMA 5-15P,IEC320-C13	24	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$1
					\$0.00	
	and the second state of the		te verstere and a state of the set	Sub-Total	\$160,480.00	\$70,9
Deliverable	lanagement Part #	Description	Qty	MSRP/Unit	MSRP/Total	Extended Price
	00049				\$0.00	
	00049				\$0.00	:
	00049				\$0.00	
				Sub-Total	\$0.00	5
ufacturer Training	& Professional Se	Vices			THE REAL PROPERTY AND A PROVIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	346. AP 985. C
Deliverable	Part #	Description	Qty	MSRP/Unit	MSRP/Total	Extended Pric
	rait#	Description	aly	Marcronn	\$0.00	Extended Pric
					\$0.00 \$0.00	
port Contract				Sub-Total	\$0.00	
Deliverable	Part #	Description	Qty	MSRP/Unit	MSRP/Total	Extended Price
16716	95504-16716	Carousel Extreme Essential - PW NBD AHR 16716 - 1 Year	10	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
16717	95504-16717	Carousel Extreme Essential - PW NBD AHR 16717 - 1 Year	2	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$620.00
16422	95600-X460CORE	Carousel Extreme Essential - PWP Software and TAC-X460CORE - 1 Year	27	\$190.00	\$5,130.00	\$5,130.00
16423	95600-X460CORE	Carousel Extreme Essential - PWP Software and TAC-X460CORE - 1 Year	5	\$190.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
				Sub-Total	\$8,550.00	\$8,5
					MSRP	EXTENDED
				Product Total	\$160,480.00	\$70,9
		Instal	lation - Projec	t Management Total	\$0.00	•••
			-	ional Services Total	\$0.00	
			-			
			Su	pport Contract Total	\$8,550.00	\$8,5

NOTES: